
WHLI, WKJY, WBZO, WWSK, WALK 

EEO PUBLIC FILE REPORT 

January 22, 2016 – January 21, 2017 

II. MASTER RECRUITMENT SOURCE LIST (MRSL) 

 

 NAME COMPANY 
NAME 

ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP PHONE 
# 

FAX # E-MAIL / WEBSITE Source 
entitled to 
Vacancy 
Notification 
(Yes or No) 

# of Applicants 
referred by RS 
over Reporting 
Period 

1 Henry 
Holley 

100 Black Men, 
Inc. 

9 Centre St. Hempstead N.Y. 11550   ohbmli@gmail.com N  

2 Karen Autry Adelphi 
University 

Career Dev. 
– Post Hall 

Garden City N.Y. 11530 516-
877-
3130 

516-
877-
3136 

career-center.adelphi.edu/employers N  

3 Matt  
Parvis 

All Access 28955 
Pacific 
Coast 
Highway 

Malibu CA 92065 310-
457-
6616 

 www.Allaccess.com 
 

N  

4 Peg Lowry BOCES – 
Brookhaven 
Technical Center 

350 Martha 
Ave. 

Bellport N.Y. 11713 631-
286-
6549 

 www.Esboces.org/loc.cfm 
Left voicemail 5/2/12 
 

N  

5 Dawn R. 
Passaro 

BOCES-Nassau 
County 

1196 
Prospect 
Ave. 

Westbury N.Y. 11590 516-
622-
6800 

 Hours: 8 am – 3:30 pm (2:20) N  

6 Marieelena 
Vulpis 

Briarcliff College 1055 
Stewart 
Ave. 

Bethpage N.Y. 11714 516-
918-
3600 

 mvulpis@bcl.edu N  

7  Katherine Gibbs 
School – No 
longer, see SBI 
Campus 

320 So. 
Service 
Road 

Melville N.Y. 11747 516-
370-
3437 

516-
7527672 

liamariana@gibbs.com 
 

N  

8 Rodney 
McRae 

Commission on 
Human Rights 

240 Old 
Country 
Road, Suite 
606 

Mineola N.Y. 11501 516-
571-
5977 

516-
571-
1422 

www.rmcrae@nassaucounty.gov 
 

N  

9 M. Ryan Connecticut 
School of 
Broadcasting 

611 Route 
46 

Hasbrouck 
Heights 

N.J. 76042 201-
288-
7900 

 csbnewjersey@gocsb.com 
 

N  

10 Peter Burke Connecticut 
School of 
Broadcasting 

1400 Old 
Country 
Road, Suite 
211 

Westbury N.Y. 11590 516-
280-
6801 

 csbwestbury@gocsb.com 
 

N  

11 Rebecca A. 
Meszaros 

Connecticut 
School of 
Broadcasting 

1400 Old 
Country 
Road, Suite 
211 

Westbury N.Y. 11590 516-
338-
1000 

516-
338-
1170 

Go.csb.com 
 

N  

12 Sandy Smith NYS Department 
of Labor – 
Jamaica Force 

168-46 91st 
Ave. – 2nd 
Fl. 

Jamaica N.Y. 11432 718-
557-
6789 

718-
523-
7530 

Sandy.Smith@labor.ny.gov N  

13 Brian Juran Dowling College 150 Idle Oakdale N.Y. 11769 631-  www.dowling-csm.simplicity.com N  
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Hour Blvd. 244-
3000 

14 Kristi 
O’Rourke 

Five Towns 
College 

305 No. 
Service 
Road 

Dix Hills N.Y. 11746 631-
424-
7000 
Ext. 
2163 
Dir. 
631-
656-
2163 

631-
656-
2192 

krysti.orourke@ftc.edu 
 

N 

www.ftc.edu/Career/career_contact.html 

 

15 Alice 
Colombo 

Hispanic 
Brotherhood of 
Rockville Centre 

59 Clinton 
Ave. 

Rockville 
Center 

N.Y. 11570 516-
766-
6610 

515-
766-
0405 

info@hispanicbrotherhood.com N  

16 Fred Burke Hofstra 
University – 
Career Services 

140 Hofstra 
University 

Hempstead N.Y. 11549 516-
463-
6060 

 www.hofstra.edu/career 
 

N  

17 Adele Frenk Hunter Business 
& Tech School 

3601 
Hempstead 
Turnpike 

Levittown N.Y. 11756 516-
796-
1000 
ext. 20 

 afrenk@hunterbusinessschool.edu N  

18 Chuck Copt Hunter Business 
School 

3241 Route 
112 – Bldg 
3 

Medford N.Y. 11763 631-
736-
7360 

 www.ccopt@hunterbusinessschool.edu N  

19 Yvonne 
Quirk 

Islip NAACP P.O. Box 
577 

Bay Shore N.Y. 11706 631-
581-
4741 

  N  

20 Bea Bayley, 
President 

Lakeview 
NAACP 

P.O. Box 
268 

West 
Hempstead 

N.Y. 11552 516-
764-
5537 

 www.naacplakeview@hotmail.com N  

21  Molloy College – 
Career Placement 
Office 

Box 5002 Rockville 
Center 

N.Y. 11571 516-
678-
5000 

516-
256-
2263 

 N 
jobsandinternships@molloy.edu 

 

22 Gwen 
Brown 

NAACP Long 
Island Region 

P.O. Box 
634 

Amityville N.Y. 11701 631-
841-
0411 

  N  

23 Karen 
Hunter 

NAB – Human 
Resource Dept. 

1771 North 
street, N.W. 

Washington D.C. 20036 202-
429-
3923 

 www.nab.org 
 

N  

24 Karen 
Barnett 

Nassau 
Community 
College 

Nassau Hall 
– 1 
Education 
Dr. 9C-
Rm39 

Garden City N.Y. 11530 516-
572-
7132 

 www.studentjobs@ncc.edu N 
www.ncc.edu/campusservices/jobplacement/employersonly.shtml 

 

25 Julie Dade 
Howard, 
Pres. 

Nat’l Coalition of 
100 Black 
Women 

P.O. Box 
341 

Garden City N.Y. 11530 516-
813-
0091 

866-
735-
3820 

 N  

26 Dr. Duffy 
Spencer 

NOW 609 
Dartmouth 
St. 

Westbury N.Y. 11590 516-
334-
8985 

  N  

27 Abigail 
Godfrey 

NY Institute of 
Technology – 
Career Network 
Center 

P.O. Box 
8000 – 
Salten Hall 
Rm. 4 

Old 
Westbury 

N.Y. 11568 800-
345-
6948 

 
nyit.edu/career_guide/employers 
www.agodfrey@nyit.edu N  

28 Carolyn 
Jung 

New York State 
Broadcasters  
Assoc. (NYSBA) 

1805 
Western 
Ave. 

Albany N.Y. 12203 518-
456-
8888 

518-
456-
8943 

 
cjung@nysbroadcasters.org 

N  
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29 Maxine 
Sugarman 

Pace University – 
Career Services 

41 Park 
Row – 14th 
Fl. 

New York N.Y. 10038 212-
346-
1610 

  N  

30 Elizabeth 
DeRudder 

Queens College 65-30 
Kissena 
Blvd. 

Flushing N.Y. 11367 718-
997-
4465 

718-
997-
4463 

 N  

31 Career 
Center 

Queensborough 
Community 
College 

222-05 56th 
Ave. 

Bayside N.Y. 11364 718-
281-
5128 

509-
355-
2791 

 N  

32 Ted 
Koslowski 

R & R 10100 Santa 
Monica 
Blvd. – 3rd 
Floor 

Los Angeles CA 90067 310-
553-
4330 

 www.rronline.com 
 

N  

33 Cindy 
Stromberg 

SBI Campus 
formerly 
Katherine Gibbs 

320 South 
Service 
Road 

Melville N.Y. 11747 631-
370-
3437 

516-
752-
7672 

cstromberg@sbmelville.edu N  

34 Lori 
Weinstein 

SC Office of 
Affirmative 
Action-Minority 
Affairs 

H. Lee 
Dennison 
Bldg., P.O. 
Box 6100 

Hauppauge N.Y. 11788 631-
853-
5692 

631-
853-
8294 

lori.weinstein@suffolkcountyny.gov 
www.suffolkcountyny.gov/labor 

N  

35 Prof. A. 
Durso 

St. John’s 
University 

8000 Utopia 
Parkway 

Jamaica N.Y. 11439 718-
990-
2000 

 N www.stjohns.edu/employers/career-services/employers/post-job-
or-internship 

 

36 Anna Bess 
Robinson 

St. Joseph 
College 

155 W. Roe 
Blvd. 

Patchogue N.Y. 11722 631-
447-
3200 

  N  

37 Karen 
Clemente 

Stony Brook 
University – 
Career Center 

 Stony Brook N.Y. 11790 631-
632-
6089 

 N. career.stonybrook.edu/employers/hiring-sb-students/post-a-job-
or-internship 

 

38 Marianne 
DeSilva 

Suffolk 
Community 
College – 
Ammerman 
Campus 

533 College 
Road 

Selden N.Y. 11784 631-
451-
4049 

 www.sunysuffolk.edu N 
jobconnection@sunysuffolk.edu 

 

39 Mary Reese Suffolk County 
Community 
College 

2 Speonk 
Riverhead 
Road 

Riverhead N.Y. 11901 631-
548-
2500 

  N  

40            
41 Jodi Deitch Suffolk Jewish 

Community 
Center` 

74 
Hauppauge 
Road 

Commack N.Y. 11725 631-
462-
9800 

 Community Events/Job Fairs Only N.  

42 B. 
Kustanowitz 

Farmingdale – 
Career Dev. 
Center 202 
Laffin Hall 

2350 Route 
110 

Farmingdale N.Y. 11735 631-
420-
2296 

631-
420-
2163 

www.farmingdale.edu 
careercenter@farmingdale.edu 
 

N  

43 Marleene 
Bhan 

SUNY Old 
Westbury 

P.O. Box 
210 

Old 
Westbury 

N.Y. 11568 516-
876-
3000 

516-
876-
3353 

bhanm@oldwestbury.edu N 
myinterfase.com/oldwestbury/employer/ 

 

44 Marianna 
Savoca, Dir. 

SUNY Stony 
Brook 

WZ550 
Melville 
Library – 
Nichols Rd. 

Stony Brook N.Y. 11794   Stonybrook.edu/career 
 
 

N  

45 Adriana 
Jimenez 

Touro College 27 West 
23rd St. 

New York N.Y. 10010 212-
463-
0400 

212-
627-
9144 

ajmenez@touro.edu N  

46 Keisha 
Walker 

Urban League of 
L.I. 

50 Clinton 
Street 

Hempstead N.Y. 11550 516-
570-

 info@urbanleaguelongisland.org N  
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6645 
47 Barbara 

Brandes 
Yeshiva 
University 

500 W. 
185th St. 

New York N.Y. 10033 212-
960-
0160 

212-
960-
0160 

 N.  

48  All Access       www.Allaccess.com N.  
49  Employee 

Referral 
       N.  

5 
50  On-Air 

Announcements 
on one or more 
SEU Stations 

       N.  
 
 
 

51  Walk-in/Self 
Referral 

       N.  
 

52  Web Posting (on 
one or more 
Station Websites) 

       Y  
1 

53  Internal Posting        Y 10 
54  Indeed       www.Indeed.com N 1 
55  TV & Radio Jobs       www.tvandradiojobs.com 

 
N  

56  Affiliate Referral        N.  
        TOTAL INTERVIEWS OVER 12 MONTH PERIOD 17 
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WHLI/WALK - AM, WKJY - FM, WBZO - FM, WWSK – FM , WALK-FM 

EEO PUBLIC FILE REPORT 

January 22, 2016 – January 21, 2017 

I. VACANCY LIST 
 

JOB TITLE RECRUITMENT SOURCES RECRUITMENT SOURCE REFERRING HIREE 
Sales Assistant 49,51,52,53,54 49 
Sales Assistant 49,51,52,53,54 53 
Morning Drive Personality 28,48,49,52,54,55 52 
General Sales Manager 49,54 54 
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



RECRUITMENT INITIATIVES FORM 

January 22, 2016 – January 21, 2017 

 Type of Recruitment Initiative Brief Description of Activity 
1 
 
 
 
 
 

WWSK On-Air Personality/Production Director, Rob Rush  On Friday morning March 18th, 2016 On-Air 
Personality/Production,Director, Rob Rush, spoke at the annual 
NHP Memorial Career Day in New Hyde Park, NY.  Beginning at 
8:30am, and running until around 10 am, he met with over one 
hundred 9th graders and discussed what it was like to work in the 
broadcasting/media field, as well as info on our company, and 
career opportunities in general.   

 

2 Sponsor Scholarship Program On April 6th, 2016, the SEU participated in the Dean Anthony 
Scholarship. The scholarship was established in memory of Dean 
Anthony, former program director of WHLI. The Scholarship is 
awarded to students at Hofstra University interested in careers in 
broadcasting. The SEU promoted the scholarship and any events in 
correlation to the scholarship 

3 Internship Program 
Connoisseur Media of  Long Island, Digital Marketing & 
Content Manager, Joe Varecha 

 

From Jan 2016 to May 2016, Hosted 2 Student Interns from Suny 
Old Westbury and Recording Radio and Film Connection’s Film 
Institute. These interns received hands on training in the 
Promotions, Production and Digital departments and were 
supervised by the SEU’s Promotions Coordinator, Traffic Reporter 
and Digital Marketing & Content Manager. 

4 Internship Program 
Connoisseur Media of  Long Island, Digital Marketing & 
Content Manager, Joe Varecha 

 

From May 2016 to Aug 2016, Hosted 5 Student Interns from Suny 
Oswego, Sacred Heart, and Suffolk Community College. These 
interns received hands on training in the Promotions and Digital 
departments and were supervised by the SEU’s Promotions 
Coordinator and Digital Marketing & Content Manager. 

5 Promotion Coordinator, Michael Keeney On Wednesday April 20th, 2016 - Promotions Director, Michael 
Keeney, spoke to and group of college student at the Suffolk County 
Career Fair in Selden, NY.  Beginning at 10am, and running until 
around 3pm, he met with over a dozen college undergraduates and 
discussed what it was like to work in the broadcasting/media field, 
as well as info on our company, and career opportunities in general.   

 
6 Internship Program 

Connoisseur Media of  Long Island, Digital Marketing & 
Content Manager, Joe Varecha 

 

From Sep 2016 to Dec 2016, Hosted  Student Interns from Nassau 
Community College, Farmingdale State College, & Suffolk 
Community College. These interns received hands on training in the 
Promotions, Programming and Digital departments and were 
supervised by the SEU’s Promotions Coordinator and Digital 
Marketing & Content Manager. 

7 WKJY Program Director, 
Jon Daniels 

On December 13, 2016, WKJY Program Director, Jon Daniels 
spoke at the annual Career Café at Commack High School in 
Commack, NY.  Jon made presentations with four groups of 
students, ranging from freshmen to seniors, regarding working in 
broadcasting/media, our company and career opportunities in 
general. 



8   

 


