WHLI, WKJY, WBZO, WWSK, WALK

EEO PUBLIC FILE REPORT

January 22, 2016 – January 21, 2017

II. MASTER RECRUITMENT SOURCE LIST (MRSL)

	NAME	COMPANY NAME	ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP	PHONE #	FAX#	E-MAIL / WEBSITE	Source entitled to Vacancy Notification (Yes or No)	# of Applicants referred by RS over Reporting Period
1	Henry Holley	100 Black Men, Inc.	9 Centre St.	Hempstead	N.Y.	11550			ohbmli@gmail.com	N	
2	Karen Autry	Adelphi University	Career Dev. – Post Hall	Garden City	N.Y.	11530	516- 877- 3130	516- 877- 3136	career-center.adelphi.edu/employers	N	
3	Matt Parvis	All Access	28955 Pacific Coast Highway	Malibu	CA	92065	310- 457- 6616		www.Allaccess.com	N	
4	Peg Lowry	BOCES – Brookhaven Technical Center	350 Martha Ave.	Bellport	N.Y.	11713	631- 286- 6549		www.Esboces.org/loc.cfm Left voicemail 5/2/12	N	
5	Dawn R. Passaro	BOCES-Nassau County	1196 Prospect Ave.	Westbury	N.Y.	11590	516- 622- 6800		Hours: 8 am – 3:30 pm (2:20)	N	
6	Marieelena Vulpis	Briarcliff College	1055 Stewart Ave.	Bethpage	N.Y.	11714	516- 918- 3600		mvulpis@bcl.edu	N	
7		Katherine Gibbs School – No longer, see SBI Campus	320 So. Service Road	Melville	N.Y.	11747	516- 370- 3437	516- 7527672	liamariana@gibbs.com	N	
8	Rodney McRae	Commission on Human Rights	240 Old Country Road, Suite 606	Mineola	N.Y.	11501	516- 571- 5977	516- 571- 1422	www.rmcrae@nassaucounty.gov	N	
9	M. Ryan	Connecticut School of Broadcasting	611 Route 46	Hasbrouck Heights	N.J.	76042	201- 288- 7900		csbnewjersey@gocsb.com	N	
10	Peter Burke	Connecticut School of Broadcasting	1400 Old Country Road, Suite 211	Westbury	N.Y.	11590	516- 280- 6801		csbwestbury@gocsb.com	N	
11	Rebecca A. Meszaros	Connecticut School of Broadcasting	1400 Old Country Road, Suite 211	Westbury	N.Y.	11590	516- 338- 1000	516- 338- 1170	Go.csb.com	N	
12	Sandy Smith	NYS Department of Labor – Jamaica Force	168-46 91 st Ave. – 2 nd Fl.	Jamaica	N.Y.	11432	718- 557- 6789	718- 523- 7530	Sandy.Smith@labor.ny.gov	N	
13	Brian Juran	Dowling College	150 Idle	Oakdale	N.Y.	11769	631-		www.dowling-csm.simplicity.com	N	

			Hour Blvd.				244-				
							3000				
14	Kristi O'Rourke	Five Towns College	305 No. Service Road	Dix Hills	N.Y.	11746	631- 424- 7000 Ext. 2163 Dir. 631- 656- 2163	631- 656- 2192	krysti.orourke@ftc.edu www.ftc.edu/Career/career_contact.html	N	
15	Alice	Hispanic	59 Clinton	Rockville	N.Y.	11570	516-	515-	info@hispanicbrotherhood.com	N	
	Colombo	Brotherhood of Rockville Centre	Ave.	Center			766- 6610	766- 0405			
16	Fred Burke	Hofstra University – Career Services	140 Hofstra University	Hempstead	N.Y.	11549	516- 463- 6060		www.hofstra.edu/career	N	
17	Adele Frenk	Hunter Business & Tech School	3601 Hempstead Turnpike	Levittown	N.Y.	11756	516- 796- 1000 ext. 20		afrenk@hunterbusinessschool.edu	N	
18	Chuck Copt	Hunter Business School	3241 Route 112 – Bldg 3	Medford	N.Y.	11763	631- 736- 7360		www.ccopt@hunterbusinessschool.edu	N	
19	Yvonne Quirk	Islip NAACP	P.O. Box 577	Bay Shore	N.Y.	11706	631- 581- 4741			N	
20	Bea Bayley, President	Lakeview NAACP	P.O. Box 268	West Hempstead	N.Y.	11552	516- 764- 5537		www.naacplakeview@hotmail.com	N	
21		Molloy College – Career Placement Office	Box 5002	Rockville Center	N.Y.	11571	516- 678- 5000	516- 256- 2263	jobsandinternships@molloy.edu	N	
22	Gwen Brown	NAACP Long Island Region	P.O. Box 634	Amityville	N.Y.	11701	631- 841- 0411			N	
23	Karen Hunter	NAB – Human Resource Dept.	1771 North street, N.W.	Washington	D.C.	20036	202- 429- 3923		www.nab.org	N	
24	Karen Barnett	Nassau Community College	Nassau Hall - 1 Education Dr. 9C- Rm39	Garden City	N.Y.	11530	516- 572- 7132		www.studentjobs@ncc.edu www.ncc.edu/campusservices/jobplacement/employersonly.shtml	N	
25	Julie Dade Howard, Pres.	Nat'l Coalition of 100 Black Women	P.O. Box 341	Garden City	N.Y.	11530	516- 813- 0091	866- 735- 3820		N	
26	Dr. Duffy Spencer	NOW	Dartmouth St.	Westbury	N.Y.	11590				N	
27	Abigail Godfrey	NY Institute of Technology – Career Network Center	P.O. Box 8000 – Salten Hall Rm. 4	Old Westbury	N.Y.	11568	800- 345- 6948		www.agodfrey@nyit.edu nyit.edu/career_guide/employers	N	
28	Carolyn Jung	New York State Broadcasters Assoc. (NYSBA)	1805 Western Ave.	Albany	N.Y.	12203	518- 456- 8888	518- 456- 8943	cjung@nysbroadcasters.org	N	

29	Maxine	Pace University –	41 Park	New York	N.Y.	10038	212-			N	
	Sugarman	Career Services	Row - 14th				346-				
20	771. 1 .1	0 0 11	Fl.			110.5	1610	710			
30	Elizabeth	Queens College	65-30 V:	Flushing	N.Y.	11367	718-	718-		N	
	DeRudder		Kissena Blvd.				997- 4465	997- 4463			
31	Career	Queensborough	222-05 56 th	Bayside	N.Y.	11364	718-	509-		N	
31	Center	Community	Ave.	Dayside	14.1.	11304	281-	355-			
	Contor	College	11.0.				5128	2791			
32	Ted	R & R	10100 Santa	Los Angeles	CA	90067	310-		www.rronline.com	N	
	Koslowski		Monica				553-				
			Blvd. – 3 rd				4330				
			Floor								
	Cindy	SBI Campus	320 South	Melville	N.Y.	11747	631-	516-	cstromberg@sbmelville.edu	N	
	Stromberg	formerly Katherine Gibbs	Service Road				370- 3437	752- 7672			
34	Lori	SC Office of	H. Lee	Hauppauge	N.Y.	11788	631-	631-	lori.weinstein@suffolkcountyny.gov	N	
54	Weinstein	Affirmative	Dennison	Trauppauge	11.1.	11700	853-	853-	www.suffolkcountyny.gov/labor	11	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Action-Minority	Bldg., P.O.				5692	8294	WWW. Wallone County Tyngo W MCCOL		
		Affairs	Box 6100								
35	Prof. A.	St. John's	8000 Utopia	Jamaica	N.Y.	11439	718-		www.stjohns.edu/employers/career-services/employers/post-job-	N	
	Durso	University	Parkway				990-		<u>or-internship</u>		
							2000			1	
36	Anna Bess	St. Joseph	155 W. Roe	Patchogue	N.Y.	11722	631-			N	
	Robinson	College	Blvd.				447- 3200				
37	Karen	Stony Brook		Stony Brook	N.Y.	11790	631-		career.stonybrook.edu/employers/hiring-sb-students/post-a-job-	N.	
	Clemente	University –		Stolly Blook	14.1.	11790	632-		or-internship	14.	
	Cicinomo	Career Center					6089		<u> </u>		
38	Marianne	Suffolk	533 College	Selden	N.Y.	11784	631-		www.sunysuffolk.edu	N	
	DeSilva	Community	Road				451-		jobconnection@sunysuffolk.edu		
		College –					4049				
		Ammerman									
39	Mary Reese	Campus Suffolk County	2 Speonk	Riverhead	N.Y.	11901	631-			N	
39	Mary Reese	Community	Riverhead	Kiveilleau	N. 1.	11901	548-			1	
		College	Road				2500				
40						İ					
	Jodi Deitch	Suffolk Jewish	74	Commack	N.Y.	11725	631-		Community Events/Job Fairs Only	N.	
		Community	Hauppauge				462-				
		Center`	Road			1	9800				
42	В.	Farmingdale –	2350 Route	Farmingdale	N.Y.	11735	631-	631-	www.farmingdale.edu	N	
	Kustanowitz	Career Dev.	110				420-	420-	careercenter@farmingdale.edu		
		Center 202 Laffin Hall					2296	2163			
43	Marleene	SUNY Old	P.O. Box	Old	N.Y.	11568	516-	516-	bhanm@oldwestbury.edu	N	+
.5	Bhan	Westbury	210	Westbury	1,	11300	876-	876-	myinterfase.com/oldwestbury/employer/		
		, , , , , ,					3000	3353			
44	Marianna	SUNY Stony	WZ550	Stony Brook	N.Y.	11794			Stonybrook.edu/career	N	
	Savoca, Dir.	Brook	Melville								
			Library –								
4.5	A 1 '	T. C. II	Nichols Rd.	N 37 1	NIX	10010	010	212		N	
	Adriana	Touro College	27 West 23 rd St.	New York	N.Y.	10010	212- 463-	212- 627-	ajmenez@touro.edu	N	
- 1	Jimenez		23 St.				0400	9144			
			•		1	1	0	/ / 1 - 7	1	1	1
	Keisha	Urban League of	50 Clinton	Hempstead	N.Y.	11550	516-		info@urbanleaguelongisland.org	N	

				T			6645			
47	Barbara	Yeshiva	500 W.	New York	N.Y.	10033	212-	212-	N.	
.,	Brandes	University	185 th St.	110111	1,,,1,	10000	960-	960-		
	Brances	Cinversity	100 50				0160	0160		
48		All Access							www.Allaccess.com N.	
49		Employee							N.	
		Referral								5
50		On-Air							N.	
		Announcements								
		on one or more								
		SEU Stations								
51		Walk-in/Self							N.	
		Referral								
52		Web Posting (on							Y	
		one or more								1
		Station Websites)								
53		Internal Posting							Y	10
54		Indeed							www.Indeed.com N	1
55		TV & Radio Jobs							www.tvandradiojobs.com N	
56		Affiliate Referral							N.	
									TOTAL INTERVIEWS OVER 12 MONTH PERIOD	17

WHLI/WALK - AM, WKJY - FM, WBZO - FM, WWSK - FM, WALK-FM

EEO PUBLIC FILE REPORT

January 22, 2016 – January 21, 2017

I. VACANCY LIST

JOB TITLE	RECRUITMENT SOURCES	RECRUITMENT SOURCE REFERRING HIREE
Sales Assistant	49,51,52,53,54	49
Sales Assistant	49,51,52,53,54	53
Morning Drive Personality	28,48,49,52,54,55	52
General Sales Manager	49,54	54

RECRUITMENT INITIATIVES FORM

January 22, 2016 – January 21, 2017

	Type of Recruitment Initiative	Brief Description of Activity
1	WWSK On-Air Personality/Production Director, Rob Rush	On Friday morning March 18 th , 2016 On-Air Personality/Production,Director, Rob Rush, spoke at the annual NHP Memorial Career Day in New Hyde Park, NY. Beginning at 8:30am, and running until around 10 am, he met with over one hundred 9th graders and discussed what it was like to work in the broadcasting/media field, as well as info on our company, and career opportunities in general.
2	Sponsor Scholarship Program	On April 6 th , 2016, the SEU participated in the Dean Anthony Scholarship. The scholarship was established in memory of Dean Anthony, former program director of WHLI. The Scholarship is awarded to students at Hofstra University interested in careers in broadcasting. The SEU promoted the scholarship and any events in correlation to the scholarship
3	Internship Program Connoisseur Media of Long Island, Digital Marketing & Content Manager, Joe Varecha	From Jan 2016 to May 2016, Hosted 2 Student Interns from Suny Old Westbury and Recording Radio and Film Connection's Film Institute. These interns received hands on training in the Promotions, Production and Digital departments and were supervised by the SEU's Promotions Coordinator, Traffic Reporter and Digital Marketing & Content Manager.
4	Internship Program Connoisseur Media of Long Island, Digital Marketing & Content Manager, Joe Varecha	From May 2016 to Aug 2016, Hosted 5 Student Interns from Suny Oswego, Sacred Heart, and Suffolk Community College. These interns received hands on training in the Promotions and Digital departments and were supervised by the SEU's Promotions Coordinator and Digital Marketing & Content Manager.
5	Promotion Coordinator, Michael Keeney	On Wednesday April 20 th , 2016 - Promotions Director, Michael Keeney, spoke to and group of college student at the Suffolk County Career Fair in Selden, NY. Beginning at 10am, and running until around 3pm, he met with over a dozen college undergraduates and discussed what it was like to work in the broadcasting/media field, as well as info on our company, and career opportunities in general.
6	Internship Program Connoisseur Media of Long Island, Digital Marketing & Content Manager, Joe Varecha	From Sep 2016 to Dec 2016, Hosted Student Interns from Nassau Community College, Farmingdale State College, & Suffolk Community College. These interns received hands on training in the Promotions, Programming and Digital departments and were supervised by the SEU's Promotions Coordinator and Digital Marketing & Content Manager.
7	WKJY Program Director, Jon Daniels	On December 13, 2016, WKJY Program Director, Jon Daniels spoke at the annual Career Café at Commack High School in Commack, NY. Jon made presentations with four groups of students, ranging from freshmen to seniors, regarding working in broadcasting/media, our company and career opportunities in general.

8	